

1

12

## State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2170/1 MCP:emw

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE BILL 436

February 16, 2016 - Offered by Representatives Mason, Barca and Danou.

2	<b>1.</b> Page 1, line 3: after "lake" insert "and river".
3	2. Page 2, line 1: after "lake" insert "and river".
4	3. Page 2, line 4: after "lake" insert "and river".
5	<b>4.</b> Page 2, line 7: after " <u>lake</u> " insert " <u>and river</u> ".
6	<b>5.</b> Page 2, line 10: after " <u>lake</u> " insert " <u>and river</u> ".
7	<b>6.</b> Page 2, line 12: after "and lake" insert "and river".
8	7. Page 2, line 13: after that line insert:
9	"Section 3m. 281.68 (1) (d) of the statutes is created to read:
10	281.68 (1) (d) "River" includes a stream or a flowage.".
11	<b>8.</b> Page 2, line 14: delete lines 14 to 15 and substitute:

"Section 4m. 281.68 (1t) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1

2

3

4

5

10

- 281.68 (1t) Lake <u>and river monitoring and protection contracts</u>. (intro.) The department may award contracts to public groups or persons for the creation and support of a statewide lake <u>and river monitoring network</u>. The contracts may include payments for the costs of all of the following:".
  - **9.** Page 2, line 18: after "lake surveys," insert "river surveys,".
- 6 **10.** Page 2, line 21: delete the material beginning with "and lake" and ending with "survey" on line 22 and substitute ", lake survey, and river survey".
- 8 **11.** Page 2, line 24: delete "and lake survey" and substitute ", lake survey, and 9 river survey".
  - **12.** Page 3, line 2: after "lake" insert "and river".
- 11 **13.** Page 3, line 7: after "lake" insert "and river".
- 12 **14.** Page 3, line 8: after "lake" insert "and river".

13 (END)